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House Resolution 473

By: Representative Keen of the 179th 

A RESOLUTION

Relative to adjournment; and for other purposes. 1

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF GEORGIA that, unless otherwise2

provided by subsequent resolution of the General Assembly, the meeting dates and dates of3

adjournment for the 2007 regular session of the General Assembly for the period of March4

1, 2007, through April 17, 2007, shall be as follows:5

Thursday, March 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . in session for legislative day 276

Friday March 2, through Sunday, March 18 . . . . . . . . in adjournment 7

Monday, March 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . in session for legislative day 288

Tuesday, March 20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . in session for legislative day 299

Wednesday, March 21 through Monday, March 26 . . in adjournment10

Tuesday, March 27 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . in session for legislative day 3011

Wednesday, March 28 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . in session for legislative day 3112

Thursday, March 29 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . in session for legislative day 3213

Friday March 30 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . in session for legislative day 3314

Saturday, March 31 through Monday, April 9 . . . . . . in adjournment15

Tuesday, April 10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . in session for legislative day 3416

Wednesday, April 11 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . in session for legislative day 3517

Thursday, April 12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . in session for legislative day 3618

Friday, April 13 through Monday, April 16 . . . . . . . . in adjournment19

Tuesday, April 17 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . in session for legislative day 3720

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that on and after April 17, 2007, the periods of adjournment21

of the 2007 session, if any, shall be as specified by subsequent resolution of the General22

Assembly, except that for the remainder of the 2007 regular session, unless otherwise23

provided by subsequent resolution, the General Assembly shall adjourn at the close of the24

legislative day on each Friday on which the General Assembly is in session and shall25

reconvene on the following Monday.26
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, as authorized by Code Section 28-1-2, the hours for1

closing and convening the Senate on each day may be as ordered by the Senate; and the2

hours for closing and convening the House on each day may be as ordered by the House. 3


